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REQT 
JONATHAN MACARTHUR, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 007072 
P.O. Box 7559 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89125 
Phone: (702) 868-2724  
Fax: (702) 385-2734 
Email: JEMPC_Law@embarqmail.com 
Counsel for JOSHUA HONEA 
 
 

DISTRICT COURT 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

 
THE STATE OF NEVADA,   ) 
      ) 

Plaintiff,   ) 
 )  CASE NO: C-15-309548-1  

vs.      ) 
)  DEPT. NO: XXV 

JOSHUA HONEA,    ) 
#3060176     )  DATE:  __________ 
      ) 

Defendant.   )  TIME:  __________ 
____________________________________) 
 
 
 

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS 

TO: SHARON HOWARD, court recorder 

JOSHUA HONEA, defendant above named, by and through his Attorney, JONATHAN 

MACARTHUR, ESQ., requests preparation of transcripts of the proceedings before the district court, 

as follows: 

Dates of Proceedings: 11/6/2017 

   11/15/2017 

   11/20/2017 

   11/27/2017 

   11/28/2017 

   11/29/2017 

   11/30/2017 

Case Number: C-15-309548-1

Electronically Filed
8/22/2018 5:47 PM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT

Electronically Filed
Sep 05 2018 08:55 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 76621   Document 2018-34423
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   12/1/2017 

   12/4/2017 

   12/5/2017 

   12/6/2017 

   12/7/2017 

   12/8/2017 

   12/11/2017 

   12/12/2017 

   12/13/2017 

   12/14/2017 

   12/15/2017 

   12/18/2017 

   1/3/2018 

   1/10/2018 

 INCLUDE CLOSING ARGUMENTS AS WELL. DO NOT INCLUDE VOIR DIRE OR 

OPENING STATEMENTS.   

This notice requests a transcript of only those portions of the District Court proceedings which 

counsel reasonably and in good faith believes are necessary to determine whether appellate issues are 

present.  

I recognize that I must personally serve a copy of this form on the above-named court recorder 

and that the above-named reporter shall have 30 days from receipt of this notice to prepare and submit 

to the district court the transcripts requested herein. 

DATED this 2nd Day of August, 2018. 
   

 
By: _/s/Jonathan E. MacArthur, Esq._________  

JONATHAN MacARTHUR, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 007072 
P.O. Box 7559 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89125 
Phone: (702) 868-2724  
Fax: (702) 385-2734 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on August 14, 2018, I personally served, via personal service to 

Department 25, confirmed by the court recorder, Sharon Howard, a copy of the foregoing 

Transcript Request to: 

 Sharon Howard 

 
By: _____/s/_Monique McNeill_________   

 

 


