Electronically Filed 8/22/2018 5:47 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT

1	REQT	Oleuns, Linn
2	JONATHAN MACARTHUR, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 007072	
	P.O. Box 7559	
3	Las Vegas, Nevada 89125 Phone: (702) 868-2724	Electronically Filed
4	Fax: (702) 385-2734 Email: JEMPC_Law@embarqmail.com	Sep 05 2018 08:55 a.m.
5	Counsel for JOSHUA HONEA	Elizabeth A. Brown
6		Clerk of Supreme Court
7	DISTRI	CT COURT
8	CLARK COU	UNTY, NEVADA
9	THE STATE OF NEVADA,)	
10	Plaintiff,	
11) vs.	CASE NO: C-15-309548-1
12	JOSHUA HONEA,	DEPT. NO: XXV
13	#3060176)	DATE:
14	Defendant.	TIME:
15		
16	REQUEST FO	R TRANSCRIPTS
17		N THE TO CALL TO
18	TO: SHARON HOWARD, court recorder	
19	JOSHUA HONEA, defendant above n	amed, by and through his Attorney, JONATHAN
	MACARTHUR, ESQ., requests preparation of t	ranscripts of the proceedings before the district court,
20	as follows:	
21	Dates of Proceedings: 11/6/2017	
22	11/15/2017	
23	11/20/2017	
24	11/27/2017	
25	11/28/2017	
26	11/29/2017	
27	11/30/2017	
28		

1	12/1/2017
2	12/4/2017
3	12/5/2017
4	12/6/2017
5	12/7/2017
6	12/8/2017
7	12/11/2017
8	12/12/2017
9	12/13/2017
10	12/14/2017
11	12/15/2017
12	12/18/2017
13	1/3/2018
14	1/10/2018
15	INCLUDE CLOSING ARGUMENTS AS WELL. DO NOT INCLUDE VOIR DIRE OR
16	OPENING STATEMENTS.
17	This notice requests a transcript of only those portions of the District Court proceedings which
18	counsel reasonably and in good faith believes are necessary to determine whether appellate issues are
19	present.
20	I recognize that I must personally serve a copy of this form on the above-named court recorder
21	and that the above-named reporter shall have 30 days from receipt of this notice to prepare and submit
22	to the district court the transcripts requested herein.
23	DATED this 2nd Day of August, 2018.
24	Dry /o/Langthan E. Mag Anthym Egg
25	By: /s/Jonathan E. MacArthur, Esq. JONATHAN MacARTHUR, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 007072
26	P.O. Box 7559 Las Vegas, Nevada 89125
	Las vegas (Nevada 89175)
27	Phone: (702) 868-2724 Fax: (702) 385-2734

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2		
3	I hereby certify that on August 14, 2018, I personally served, via personal service to	
4	Department 25, confirmed by the court recorder, Sharon Howard, a copy of the foregoing	
5	Transcript Request to:	
6	6 Sharon Howard 7	
7		
8	By: /s/ Monique McNeill	
9		
10		
1112		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		